502621584 01/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2668193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD.	07/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SH MATERIALS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	11-3, SHIMBASHI 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	ТОКҮО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5914532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)721-8250

 Phone:
 202-721-8200

 Email:
 wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2067GEN-CRW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN DENHOFF
Signature:	/Ann Denhoff/
Date:	01/06/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0306

source=Change of Name#page2.tif		
source=Change of Name#page3.tif		
source=Change of Name#page4.tif		
source=Change of Name#page5.tif		
source=Change of Name#page6.tif		
source=Change of Name#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0307

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Miwako Yoshino, translator at Shinohara & Company., 1st Floor, Iseki Bld., 3-26, Kudanminami 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 102-0074, JAPAN, hereby declare that I am conversant with the English and Japanese languages and am a competent translator thereof. I further declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation made by me of a copy of corporate registration.

Signed this _	25th day of	December , 2013.
	Translator's Signa	ture: M. Yoshino
	Name:	_Miwako Yoshino

PATENT REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0308

(Translation)

Certificate of Full Registry Records

11-3, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SH Materials Co., Ltd. Enterprise Identification Number 0104-01-103593

Trade Name	SH Materials Co., Ltd.	
Head Office	11-3, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Method of Public Notification	To be inserted in official gazettes	
Date of Incorporation	January 7, 2013	
Business purposes	1. Preparation of establishment of a collaboration company for lead frame by Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd. and Hitachi Cable, Ltd.	
	2. All businesses incidental clause.	to or relating to the above
	1. Production and distribution	n of lead frame
	All businesses incidental clause.	to or relating to the above
	Revised on July 1, 2013	Registered on July 9, 2013
Total number of authorized shares	4,000,000 shares	
Total number and type of issued shares	Total number of issued shares 1 shares	
	Total number of issued shares	Revised on July 1, 2013
	922,400 shares	Registered on July 2, 2013
	Total number of issued shares	Revised on July 1, 2013 Registered on July 2, 2013
Amount of capital	1 Yen	Comment of the Commen
	1,000,000,000 Yen	Reveised on July 1, 2013 Registered on July 2, 2013
Provision regarding restriction on share transfer	Transfer of the company's shares must be approved by the shareholders meeting.	
	Transfer of the company's sha Board of Directors.	res must be approved by the
	Revised on July 1, 2013	Registered on July 2, 2013

11-3, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SH Materials Co., Ltd. Enterprise Identification Number 0104-01-103593

Items regarding	1		
directors	Director	Shuji Noguchi	
	Director	Masakazu Takaura	Appointed on July 1, 2013
			Registered on July 2, 2013
	Director	Yasuyuki Nakayama	Appointed on July 1, 2013
			Registered on July 2, 2013
	Director	Mitsuhiro Watanabe	Appointed on July 1, 2013
			Registered on July 2, 2013
	Director	Ryota Goto	Appointed on July 1, 2013
			Registered on July 2, 2013
	Ino Greenforest 50	1, 2-22 Nishikubo 3-c	home, Musashino-shi, Tokyo
	President	Shuji Noguchi	
	Auditor	Shuichi Yasukawa	Appointed on July 1, 2013
			Registered on July 2, 2013
	Auditor	Fumiyasu Sugiyama	Appointed on July 1, 2013
			Registered on July 2, 2013
	Accounting Auditor	KPMG AZSA LLC	Appointed on July 1, 2013
			Registered on July 2, 2013
Company split	Split from Sumitom Minato-ku, Tokyo,	-	td., 11-3 Shimbashi 5-chome,
			Registered on July 2, 2013
	Split from Hitachi Tokyo, on July 1,		akusabashi 1-chome, Taito-ku,
			Registered on July 2, 2013
Items regarding the company with board of	Company with board	of directors	
directors	Establish	ed on July 1, 2013	Registered on July 2, 2013
Items regarding the company with auditors	Company with audit	ors	
	Establish	ed on July 1, 2013	Registered on July 2, 2013
Items regarding the company with	Company with accou	nting auditors	
accounting auditors	Establish	ed on July 1, 2013	Registered on July 2, 2013

11-3, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SH Materials Co., Ltd. Enterprise Identification Number 0104-01-103593

Items regarding the registration record	Organized	
	Registered on January 7, 20	013

This is a writing certifying all matters except for those that have been closed listed in the registry records.

October 28, 2013

Minato Branch Office, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar Ichiro Koga (seal)

Reference Number \vee 667051 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

3/3

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都港区新橋五丁目11番3号 SHマテリアル株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-103593

商号	SHマテリアル株式会社	
本 店	東京都港区新橋五丁目11番3号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成25年1月7日	
/目/的	1. 住友金属鉱山株式会社と日立電線株式会社によるリードフレーム協業会社 設立の準備 2. 前号に付帯関連する事業	44)
	1 リードフレームの製造及び販売 2 前号に付帯関連する事業 平成25年 7月 1日変更 平成25年 7月 9日電	ii
発行可能株式総数	400万株	
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>1 株</u>	
	発行済株式の総数 <u>92万2400株</u> 平成25年 7月 1日変 平成25年 7月 2日第	
	発行済株式の総数 112万2400株 平成25年 7月 1日3 平成25年 7月 2日3	
資本金の額	金1円 	
	金10億円 平成2.5年 7月 1日変	5更
LILL IS A SHAW WAS A STATE OF THE STATE OF T	平成25年 7月 2日登	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、株主総会の承認を受けなければならない。) -
	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。 平成25年 7月 1日変更 平成25年 7月 2日登	

1/3

東京都港区新橋五丁目11番3号 SHマテリアル株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-103593

役員に関する事項	取締役	野口周治	
	取締役	高 浦 正 和	平成25年 7月 1日就
			平成25年 7月 2日登
	取締役	中 山 靖 之	平成25年 7月 1日就
			平成25年 7月 2日登
	取締役	渡 邊 光 廣	平成25年 7月 1日就
			平成25年 7月 2日登
	取締役	後藤良太	平成25年 7月 1日就
			平成25年 7月 2日登
	東京都武蔵野市四 一号イノ・グリーン	i久保三丁目2番22-501 ′フォレスト	
	代表取締役	野口周治	
	監査役	安川修一	平成25年 7月 1日就
		मधी है	平成25年 7月 2日登
	監查役	杉山文康	平成25年 7月 1日就
			平成25年 7月 2日登
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成25年 7月 1日就
			平成25年 7月 2日登
会社分割	平成25年7月1 ら分割	日東京都港区新橋五丁目11番3	号住友金属鉱山株式会社か
			平成25年 7月 2日登
	平成25年7月1 から分割	日東京都台東区浅草橋一丁目22	2番16号日立電線株式会社
	**************************************		平成25年 7月 2日登
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社		平成25年 7月 2日登
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成25年 7月 1日設定	平成25年 7月 2日登
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会	:社 平成25年 7月 1日設定	平成25年 7月 2日登

REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0313

東京都港区新橋五丁目11番3号 SHマテリアル株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-103593

設立

登記記録に関する 事項

平成25年 1月 7日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明

した書面である。

平成25年10月28日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官

甲



整理番号 レ667051

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0314